)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 02, 2024, 08:24:36 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0892 (Rat #0313, Act #0616 of 1992) General Bill, By Russell

A Bill to amend Act 554 of 1971, relating to the creation of the Pelham-Batesville Fire District in Spartanburg and Greenville
Counties, so as to exclude any property of the Greenville-Spartanburg Airport District from the Fire District and require tenants
and users of the airport to pay one hundred percent of the fire district assessments for tax years 1991, 1992, and
1993.-amended title

04/16/91
04/18/91
04/24/91
02/25/92
02/25/92
02/25/92
02/26/92
02/27/92
03/18/92
03/19/92
03/25/92
03/31/92
03/31/92
03/31/92
04/14/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-12
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12

Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
Read third time and sent to House SJ-7

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and enrolled HJ-20

Ratified R 313

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/31/92

Act No. 616

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



