South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 08:24:36 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

Senate

04/16/91

S*0892 (Rat #0313, Act #0616 of 1992) General Bill, By Russell

A Bill to amend Act 554 of 1971, relating to the creation of the Pelham-Batesville Fire District in Spartanburg and Greenville Counties, so as to exclude any property of the Greenville-Spartanburg Airport District from the Fire District and require tenants and users of the airport to pay one hundred percent of the fire district assessments for tax years 1991, 1992, and 1993.-amended title

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-12

		•
04/18/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12
04/24/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-12
02/25/92	Senate	Amended SJ-21
02/25/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
02/25/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-21
02/26/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-7
02/27/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-10
03/18/92	House	Read second time HJ-24
03/19/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-20
03/25/92		Ratified R 313
03/31/92		Signed By Governor
03/31/92		Effective date 03/31/92
03/31/92		Act No. 616
04/14/92		Copies available